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“Advice is not one-size fits-all; we combine 
sector insight, judgment and global 

relationships to provide ideas and solutions 
tailored to our clients’ needs.”

DAVID J. SOLOMON
CEO, Lazard Middle Market

Dear Friends,

As we look back on 2017, we express our appreciation to our clients for the opportunity to be 
your trusted advisor. We are proud of  what we have accomplished together and treasure these 
relationships.

A RECORD YEAR
Lazard’s middle market advisory practice celebrated an outstanding record year in 2017. The firm 
completed 224 middle market¹ transactions worldwide, of  which 105 had at least one counter-party 
in North America. These global middle market transactions had an aggregate value of  more than 
$51 billion in disclosed value.

TRANSACTION MIX
Mergers and acquisitions comprised 174 of  our middle market transactions, including 120 sell-
side, 49 buy-side, and 5 strategic advisory assignments. Corporate finance advisory completed 39 
transactions, representing a growing segment of  our middle market practice. Our restructuring 
team was involved in 11 assignments.

CROSS-BORDER POWERHOUSE
Lazard’s global presence is unmatched. With 43 offices in 27 countries, we access corporate 
decision makers directly through Lazard’s global team. In 2017, 46 percent of  our global sell-side 
transactions were cross-border and 24 percent of  our clients located in North America were sold to 
foreign buyers.

DEEP SECTOR EXPERTISE COMBINED WITH TAILORED SOLUTIONS
Our teams bring extraordinary domain knowledge, and our differentiated access to buyer executives 
delivers insight into their growth strategies. We believe in highly-customized transactions that fit 
client circumstances and goals, instead of  rigid M&A auctions.

CORPORATE FINANCE ADVISORY
Our growing corporate finance team, led by Michael Schwartz, advises on debt and equity 
placements to finance acquisitions, dividend recaps, debt maturities, and improved capital structure. 
We maintain independence by not using our own balance sheet, and we use a competitive process 
to find the best combination of  leverage, rates, and terms to solve specific client needs.

RESTRUCTURING
Our well-known middle market restructuring team, led by Jason Cohen and Andrew Torgove, 
helps companies negotiate amendments and reduce leverage through negotiation or bond exchange 
offers, in order to avoid bankruptcy and minimize equity loss. While bankruptcy is a last resort, we 
manage the process to minimize loss of  corporate value and to reduce business disruption as the 
capital structure is realigned.

PROMOTIONS
We are pleased to announce the following promotions, reflecting our commitment to developing 
exceptional professionals:
•	 Andrew Torgove, Head of  our Restructuring Group in New York since 2007, was promoted to 

Chief  Operating Officer of  Lazard Middle Market and will remain Co-Head of  Restructuring 
and an active dealmaker.

•	 Jason Cohen, Managing Director in our Restructuring Group in New York since 2013, was 
promoted to Co-Head of  the group.

•	 Dermott O’Flanagan was promoted to Managing Director in our Restructuring Group in New York.
•	 Stephen Golmont was promoted to Vice President in our Restructuring Group in New York.

Best wishes to you for a successful 2018. We look forward to working with you this year.

Sincerely,
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Food & 
Agriculture
David Iverson, Group Head
+1 612 371 6503
david.iverson@lazard.com
Adam Wieden
+1 612 371 6536
adam.wieden@lazard.com

Deep Sector Expertise

Europe Middle
Market Advisory
Charles Andrez²
+33 1 44 13 08 69 (France)
charles.andrez@lazard.com
Giles Corner²
+44 20 7187 2010 (United Kingdom)
giles.corner@lazard.com
Belen del Valle-Iturriaga²
+34 91 781 8491 (Spain)
belen.delvalle@lazard.com
Michele Marocchino²
+39 02 7231 2263 (Italy)
michele.marocchino@lazard.com
Christof Soendermann²
+49 69 1700 73221 (Germany)
christof.soendermann@lazard.com

Robert Frost, Group Head
Chemicals
Industrial Products & Services
+1 612 371 6591
robert.frost@lazard.com

Michael Basil
Engineered Industrials
+1 312 928 7156
michael.basil@lazard.com

John Bresnahan
Oilfield Products & Services 
+1 713 423 8615
john.bresnahan@lazard.com

Jeff Chen
Chemicals
Packaging & Plastics
+1 612 371 6596
jeffrey.chen@lazard.com

Jim Conniff
Engineered Industrials
Industrial Products & Services
+1 312 928 7074
jim.conniff@lazard.com

Matt Dalton
Industrial Products & Services
+1 612 371 6540
matthew.dalton@lazard.com

Ryan Foley
Engineered Industrials
+1 312 928 7157
ryan.foley@lazard.com

Alex Grimstad
Industrial Products & Services
Transportation, Logistics & Distribution
+1 612 371 6528
alexander.grimstad@lazard.com

Dave Hallett
Transportation, Logistics & Distribution
Packaging & Plastics
+1 612 371 6564
david.hallett@lazard.com

Jim Reilly
Industrial Products & Services
+1 612 371 6553
james.reilly@lazard.com

Doug Fordyce²
Oilfield Products & Services
+1 713 236 4640
doug.fordyce@lazard.com

Andrew Chang²
Oilfield Products & Services
+1 713 236 4639
andrew.j.chang@lazard.com

Michael Richter, Group Head²
Aerospace & Defense
+1 310 601 3444
michael.richter@lazard.com

Stephen Henry²
Aerospace & Defense
+1 310 601 3452
stephen.henry@lazard.com

Industrials
Business
Services & 
Education
Ed King, Group Co-Head
Tech-Enabled Services & BPO
Education Services
+1 312 928 7079
ed.king@lazard.com
John Lonnquist, Group Co-Head
Tech-Enabled Services & BPO
Facilities Management
Human Capital Management
+1 612 371 6560
john.lonnquist@lazard.com
Kosta Bourlas
Education Services
+1 312 928 7153
konstantine.bourlas@lazard.com
Joseph Conte
Facilities Management
Marketing & Media Services
+1 212 418 3201
joseph.conte@lazard.com
Mark Noel
Tech-Enabled Services & BPO
Information & IT Services
+1 612 371 6542
mark.noel@lazard.com
Zack Shah
Education Services
Human Capital Management
+1 312 928 7158
zack.shah@lazard.com
Chris Simmons
Facilities Management
Information & IT Services
+1 612 371 6579
chris.simmons@lazard.com

Healthcare

Michael Wiggins, Group Head
Pharma Distribution & Outsourcing
+1 212 418 3214
michael.wiggins@lazard.com
Navtej Bhullar
Healthcare Service Providers 
+1 212 418 3231
navtej.bhullar@lazard.com
Antoine Farris
Pharma Distribution & Outsourcing 
+1 212 418 3235
antoine.farris@lazard.com
Jeff Saxton
Managed Care Services 
+1 704 719 5846
jeff.saxton@lazard.com

Restructuring

Jason Cohen, Group Co-Head 
+1 212 418 3228
jason.cohen@lazard.com

Andrew Torgove, Group Co-Head
+1 212 418 3211
andrew.torgove@lazard.com

Stephen Golmont 
+1 212 418 3222
stephen.golmont@lazard.com

Dermott O’Flanagan 
+1 212 418 3229
dermott.oflanagan@lazard.com

Financial
Sponsors

David Santoni
North America Coverage
+1 612 371 6529
david.santoni@lazard.com
Steven Tipler
North America Coverage 
+1 612 371 6559
steve.tipler@lazard.com
Riccardo Villa²
Europe Coverage
+44 20 7187 2997
riccardo.villa@lazard.com

Consumer 
Retail
Eric Roth, Group Head
Consumer Retail
+1 212 418 3225
eric.roth@lazard.com
Sean Daugherty
Consumer Products
+1 312 928 7072
sean.daugherty@lazard.com
Ryan Hays
Retail & Direct Marketing
+1 212 418 3202
ryan.hays@lazard.com
David Solomon
Consumer Retail
+1 312 928 7077
david.solomon@lazard.com
Jon Tenan
Retail & Direct Marketing
+1 212 418 3226
jon.tenan@lazard.com

Telecom, Media
& Technology
Garrett Baker, Group Head
Telecom & Digital Media
+1 212 418 3230
garrett.baker@lazard.com

Marshall Phelps
Sports/Entertainment Media & Services
+1 212 418 3204
marshall.phelps@lazard.com

Mark Dolins²
Software 
+1 617 342 8020
mark.dolins@lazard.com

John Gnuse²
Software
+1 415 623 5016
john.gnuse@lazard.com

Patrick Mastan²
Software
+1 617 342 8037
patrick.mastan@lazard.com

Michael Murray²
Hardware
+1 617 342 8010
michael.murray@lazard.com

Jason Tavano²
Hardware
+1 415 623 5055
jason.tavano@lazard.com

Corporate
Finance

Michael Schwartz, Group Head
+1 212 418 3227
michael.schwartz@lazard.com

William Scheuerer
+1 212 418 3239
william.scheuerer@lazard.com



Deep Sector Expertise
Our senior bankers are national leaders in their specific industry 
segments, bringing knowledge of  sector dynamics and key 
participants.

Global Access to Decision Makers
Lazard’s long-term relationships with CEOs, board members, and 
sponsors on a worldwide basis provide unparalleled buyer access 
and strategic insight for our middle market clients.

Transaction Craftsmanship, Trusted Advice
Our sophisticated professionals combine the highest level of  
transaction leadership with astute judgment to provide customized, 
analytically-robust solutions.

43
global offices

27
countries

Our Differentiated Strategy

¹ The middle market is defined as transactions less than $1 billion.
² Employees of  Lazard Frères & Co. (United States), Lazard & Co., Limited (United Kingdom), Lazard Asesores Financieros S.A. (Spain), Lazard
  S.r.l. (Italy), or Lazard Frères SAS (France). Other bankers named are employees of  Lazard Middle Market LLC. References to “Lazard” include 
  entities named above and other subsidiaries of  Lazard Ltd.

Global Reach and Strategic Access



MINNEAPOLIS
Lazard Middle Market LLC
80 South Eighth Street
Suite 2700
Minneapolis, MN 55402
+1 612 339 0500

CHICAGO
Lazard Middle Market LLC
300 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60654
+1 312 928 0760

HOUSTON
Lazard Middle Market LLC
JPMorgan Chase Tower
600 Travis Street
Suite 3300
Houston, TX 77002
+1 713 423 8600

NEW YORK
Lazard Middle Market LLC
600 Fifth Avenue
Suite 800
New York, NY 10020
+1 212 758 8575

CHARLOTTE
Lazard Middle Market LLC
227 West Trade Street
Suite 1900
Charlotte, NC 28202
+1 704 208 5820

FRANKFURT
Lazard & Co., GmbH
Neue Mainzer Strasse 69-75
Frankfurt 60311
+49 69 170073 0

LONDON
Lazard & Co., Limited
50 Stratton Street
London W1J8LL
+44 20 7187 2000

MADRID
Lazard Asesores Financieros S.A.
Edificio Fortuny
Rafael Calvo 39 A
Madrid 28010
+34 91 781 8480

MILAN
Lazard S.r.l.
Via Dell’Orso 2
Milan 20121
+39 02 723121

PARIS
Lazard Frères SAS
121, Boulevard Haussmann
Paris Cedex 08
Paris 75382
+33 1 44 13 01 11

Middle Market Advisory Offices


